Evaluates: MAX30102MAX30102 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX30102 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX30102 integrated pulse-oximetry
and heart-rate monitor integrated circuit (IC). The EV kit
consist of two boards. USBOSMB is the mother board
and MAX30102DBEVKIT is the daughter board that
includes the MAX30102 and an accelerometer. The EV

Software
19-7745; Rev 0; 10/15
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX30102  accelerometer EV kit
(MAX30102DBEVKIT#, USBOSMB#, 10-pin FFC
cable, and micro USB cable included)
 ● Windows PC
Note: Text in bold refers to items directly from the EV
kit software. Text in bold and underlined refers to items
from the Windows operating system.
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify board operation:
1) Visit www.maximintegrated.com/evkit-software to
download the most recent version of the EV kit soft-
ware, MAX30102EVKitSetupVx.x.ZIP. Save the EV
kit software to a temporary folder and uncompress
the ZIP file.
2) Open up MAX30102EVKitSetupVx.x.exe and follow
the instructions from the pop-up windows.
3) Insert one end of the ribbon cable to the J3 connec-
tor of the USBOSMB and the other end of the ribbon
cable to the J1 connector of the MAX30102DBEV-
KIT. Make sure that both connectors and blue ends
of the ribbon cable is facing the user.
4) Connect the USB cable from the PC to the EV kit
board. Windows will automatically install all drivers.
5) Open the MAX30102EVKit.exe and verify that the
EV kit is connected by observing the status bar at
the lower left corner of the GUI. See Figure 1.
6) Press the Start Monitor button.
7) Place your finger in front of the MAX30102 (U4) of
the EV kit and observe the Measurement graphs.
See Figure 2. Example algorithm 1 and 2 are shown
in separate windows (Figure 3 and Figure 4).
Windows is a registered trademark and registered service mark
of Microsoft Corporation.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX30102MAX30102 Evaluation Kit
Figure 1. MAX30102 EV Kit Main Window
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX30102MAX30102 Evaluation Kit
Figure 2. MAX30102 EV Kit Main Window (Sampling Data)

USBOSMB# 1 Serial Interface Mother
Board
Ordering Information
Component List
See the following link for component information:
 ● MAX30102 DB EV BOM
 ● MAX30102 USBOSMB EV BOM
Component Lists
MAX30102 Accelerometer EV Kit
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 12
Evaluates: MAX30102MAX30102 Evaluation Kit
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 10/15 Initial Release —
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
TITLE: Bill of Materials
DATE: 07/17/2015, Rev 0
DESIGN: max30102_db_evkit_a
ITEM QTY REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 1 C6 C1608X5R1A106K TDK 10UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 10V; TOL=10%; MODEL=; TG=‐55
2 2 C7, C16 C1608X5R1E106M080AC; CL10A106MA8NRNC TDK/SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 10UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 25V; TOL=20%; TG=‐55 DEGC TO
3 1 C12 C1608C0G1H103J; CGA3E2C0G1H103J080AD TDK 0.01UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.01UF; 50V; TOL=5%; MODEL=C1608
4 1 C13 UMK107AB7105KA TAIYO YUDEN 1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 50V; TOL=10%; TG=‐55 DEGC TO
5 1 C14 C1608X5R1E475K080AC TDK 4.7UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7UF; 25V; TOL=10%; MODEL=C
6 1 C15 C0603C104K4RACAUTO KEMET 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 16V; TOL=10%; TG=‐55 DEGC TO
7 0 DS1, DS4, DSMT660N EPITEX SMT660N DIODE; LED; HIGH PERFORMANCE TOP LED; RED; SMT; VF=2V; IF=0.02A
8 0 DS2, DS5, DSMT880 EPITEX SMT880 DIODE; LED; HIGH PERFORMANCE TOP IR LED; INFRARED; SMT; VF=1.45V;
9 0 DS3, DS6, DSMT525 EPITEX SMT525 DIODE; LED; HIGH PERFORMANCE TOP LED; GREEN; SMT; VF=3.2V; IF=0.02A